AMENDMENT NO. 2014- 03

AN AMENDMENT TO THE CHEROKEE VILLAGE ZONING CODE ORDINANCE 99-2 AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Cherokee Village City Council that the Cherokee Village Zoning Code adopted by Ordinance 99-2 on February 15, 1999, be amended as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 20. Signs is amended as follows:

Section 20, Subsection H 6 is amended to read as follows:

6. No sign shall be installed within 20 feet of any Adopt-a-Spot location.

SECTION 2. Section 20. Signs is further amended by deleting Section 20, Subsection J in its entirety.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CHEROKEE VILLAGE CITY COUNCIL.

DATED: 7-18-14	
APPROVED: Plans The fory	
Lloyd Hefley, Mayor	
ATTEST Juna Hamilton	
Lana Hamilton, Clerk/Treasurer	